Bonds”), which were convertible into 162,162,162 Shares at the conversion price of HK$0.74 per conversion share to BeiTai
Investment LP (“BeiTai”). On the same date, BeiTai exercised the conversion rights to convert all of the Transferred Bonds.

On 28 February 2019, the Company and the Original Bondholder conditionally agreed to extend the maturity date of the
remaining convertible bonds with an aggregate principal amount of HK$180,000,000 (the “Remaining Bonds”) from 28
February 2019 to 28 February 2020. Please refer to the announcements dated 25 February 2019, 28 February 2019, 1 March
2019 and 11 March 2019, respectively, and the circular dated 20 March 2019 for further details. If all outstanding convertible
bonds as at the date of this report (being all of the Remaining Bonds) are converted, the dilutive impact on the then number
of issued shares of the Company and the respective shareholdings of the substantial shareholders of the Company will be as
follows:

As at the date of this report

Subsequent to the Issuance and
upon full conversion of the

Remaining Bonds at the conversion
price of HKD0.74

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Non-public Shareholders:
Excel Orient Limited 273,609,836 19.31 273,609,836 16.48
Emerges Ventures Limited 209,000,000 14.75 209,000,000 12.59
Aim Right Ventures Limited 202,472,656 14.29 202,472,656 12.20
BeiTai Investment LP 162,162,162 11.44 162,162,162 9.77
He Han 14,008,000 0.99 14,008,000 0.84
Public Shareholders 555,659,164 39.22 555,659,164 33.47
Dragon Capital Entertainment Fund One LP Holder of

the Remaining Bonds – – 243,243,243 14.65

Total 1,416,911,818 100 1,660,155,061 100

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, having made all reasonable enquiries, based on the financial position of the Group,
the Directors expect that the Company will be able to meet its redemption obligations under the Remaining Bonds when
they become due.

It would be equally financially advantageous for the security holders to convert or redeem the convertible securities upon
the maturity date of the redemption based on the impelled internal rate of return of the Remaining Bonds at the Company’s
share price of HKD 0.7696.

512018 Annual Report

Report of the Directors

Contractual Arrangements

[…]

(Expressed in Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise indicated)

1 Significant accounting policies (Continued)

(c) Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(ii) IFRS 15, Revenue from contracts with customers (Continued)
d. Disclosure of the estimated impact on the amounts reported in respect of the year

ended 31 December 2018 as a result of the adoption of IFRS 15 on 1 January 2018
The following tables summarise the estimated impact of adoption of IFRS 15 on the Group’s
consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018, by comparing the
amounts reported under IFRS 15 in these consolidated financial statements with estimates of
the hypothetical amounts that would have been recognised under IAS 18 and IAS 11 if those
superseded standards had continued to apply to 2018 instead of IFRS 15. These tables show
only those line items impacted by the adoption of IFRS 15:

Amounts
reported in
accordance

with IFRS 15

Hypothetical
amounts under

IAS 18

Difference:
Estimated
impact of

adoption of
IFRS 15 on 2018

(A) (B) (A)-(B)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Line items in the consolidated statement
of financial position as at 31 December
2018 impacted by the adoption
of IFRS 15:

Trade and other payables 268,954 280,187 (11,233)
Contract liabilities 11,233 – 11,233

Line items in the reconciliation of profit
before taxation to cash generated
from operations for year ended
31 December 2018 (note 23(b)) impacted
by the adoption of IFRS 15

Increase in trade and other payables 89,496 100,729 (11,233)
Increase in contract liabilities 11,233 – 11,233

82 Starrise Media Holdings Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
(Expressed in Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise indicated)

1 Significant accounting policies (Continued)

(c) Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(iii) IFRIC 22, Foreign currency transactions and advance consideration
This interpretation provides guidance on determining “the date of the transaction” for the purpose
of determining the exchange rate to use on initial recognition of the related asset, expense or income
(or part of it) arising from a transaction in which an entity receives or pays advance consideration in a